RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R100

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE CITY'S QUARTERLY ALLOCATION OF GROUNDWATER PRODUCTION AS IT PERTAINS TO THE CITY'S WITHDRAWAL PERMIT FROM COW CREEK GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO 15, 35, 35, AND 15 PERCENT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to designate the quarterly allocation of groundwater production as it pertains to the City's withdrawal permit from Cow Creek Groundwater Conservation District for calendar year 2025;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby approves designation of the City's allocation of groundwater production as it pertains to the City's withdrawal permit from Cow Creek Groundwater Conservation District to 15, 35, 35, and 15 percent for the first through the fourth quarters, respectively of the calendar year 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOP	PTED on this the day of December, 2024.
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Secretary	